

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

1 December, 2022

**ASX Announcement Cleansing Notice** 

## **NOTICE UNDER s708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act**

Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd ("the Company") (ASX: TRM) gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act) as follows:

- 1. The Company has issued 9,286,503 fully paid ordinary shares at \$0.035 (3.5 cents) under the non-renounceable rights issue announced to the ASX on 8 November 2022.
- 2. The Company issued the shares to investors without disclosure under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- 3. The issued shares are part of a class of securities quoted on the Australian Securities Exchange;
- 4. As at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with;
  - a. The provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act as they apply to the Company; and
  - b. Section 674 of the Act.
- 5. As at the date of this notice, there is no 'excluded information' as defined in subsections 708A (7) and 708A (8) of the Corporations Act required to be disclosed under section 708A(6)(e) of the Corporations Act.

Michael J Povey Company Secretary Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd

Authorised by the Board of Truscott Mining Corporation Ltd.



Truscott Mining Corporation Limited

Phone: (+61 8) 9245 1088

Website: www.truscottmining.com.au

A.B.N. 31 116 420 378

Postal: PO Box 2805 West Perth WA 6872

Email: admin@truscottmining.com.au